belfuse.com
MEPG300 Series
300 W AC-DC Power Supply
 Medical
The EOS Power MEPG300 Series of AC-DC power supplies
accommodate a universal input voltage of 90 – 264 VAC,
delivering up to 300 W of output power with forced air
cooling. The power supplies are available in six single

   Ripple is peak to peak with 20 MHz bandwidth and 10 μF (Electrolytic capacitor) in parallel with a 0.1 μF capacitor at rated line voltage and load ranges.
All specifications are measured at nominal input voltage, 25°C, unless otherwise specified.
2.	 MODEL NUMBER KEY
MEPG300 = EOS Power GaN 300 W Series
MEPG300 - Z X VV - YYY W - MMMM
Product Series
Baseplate
0 = With base
1 = Open frame
Blank = Open frame
U = U-channel
L = L-bracket
CK = Cover Kit
CKF = Cover Kit with Fan
            (on top or inside)
Accessories
Type of Connector
0 = Screw terminal
3 = JST connector
Mounting Hole
Blank = 3.75 x 1.75 in
G = 3.66 x 1.66 in
Minor Output Variations
Any alpha, numeric or
alphanumeric character or blank
Output Voltage
12 = 12 V     15 = 15 V     24 = 24 V
30 = 30 V     48 = 48 V     58 = 58 V
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
MEPG300 Series 3
© 2023 Bel Fuse Inc.       EPG300 Series_1     27 April 2023
Asia-Pacific
+86 755 298 85888
EMEA
+353 61 49 8941
North America
+1 866 513 2839
belfuse.com
3.	 INPUT SPECIFICATIONS
PARAMETER DESCRIPTION / CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNIT
Input voltage Derate linearly from 100% at 115 VAC to 80% at 90 VAC 4  90 264 VAC
Input frequency 47 63 Hz
Input current 4 A
Inrush current 75 A
Leakage current 300 µA
Touch current 100 µA
No load input power 2 W
Power factor 0.9
4  Refer to Derating curves
4.	 OUTPUT SPECIFICATIONS5
PARAMETER DESCRIPTION / CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNIT
Output power